Inpatient Surgical Cases (2023 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Alamance Anson 0 #Num!
Alamance 1650 79.75% Total Patients Served: 0
Guilford 248 11.99% Ashe
Randolph 45 2.17% Ashe 121 76.10%
Caswell 33 1.59% Alleghany 26 16.35%
Other 16 0.77% Caldwell 4 2.52%
Rockingham 16 0.77% Watauga 4 2.52%
Chatham 13 0.63% Wilkes 4 2.52%
orange 13 0.63% Total Patients Serve: 159
Durham 7 0.34% Avery
Forsyth 4 0.19% Avery 12 92.31%
Vance 3 0.14% McDowell 1 7.69%
Wake 3 0-14% Total Patients Serve: 13
Brunswick 2 0.10% Beaufort
Person 2 0.10% Beaufort 325 62.38%
Surry 1 0.05% Martin 67 12.86%
Pender 1 0.05% Pitt 32 6.14%
Rowan 1 0.05% Hyde 20 3.84%
Cabarrus 1 0.05% Washington 17 3.26%
New Hanover 1 0.05% Craven 8 1.54%
Beaufort 1 0.05% Nash 8 1.54%
Nash 1 0.05% Bertie 7 1.34%
Davidson 1 0.05% Dare 6 1.15%
Franklin 1 0.05% Lenoir 5 0.96%
Granville 1 0.05% Other 4 0.77%
Lenoir 1 0.05% Watauga 3 0.58%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Tyrrell 3 0.58%
Moore 1 0.05% Pamlico 2 0.38%
Ashe 1 0.05% Chowan 2 0.38%
Total Patients Served: 2069 Duplin 2 0-38%

Anson Perquimans 1 0.19%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wake 1 0.19% Randolph 1 0.09%
Northampton 1 0.19% Gaston 1 0.09%
Rowan 1 0.19% Person 1 0.09%
Richmond 1 0.19% Catawba 1 0.09%
Randolph 1 0.19% Craven 1 0.09%
Greene 1 0.19% Union 1 0.09%
Halifax 1 0.19% Rockingham 1 0.09%
McDowell 1 0.19% Total Patients Served: 1076
Montgomery 1 0.19% Buncombe
Total Patients Served: 521 Buncombe P36 S0.TE%
Bladen Henderson 1203 9.00%
Bladen 9 100.00% Haywood 927 6.93%
Total Patients Serve: 9 McDowell 807 6.04%
Brunswick Macon 590 4.41%
Brunswick 917 85.22% Other 587 4.39%
Other 58 5.39% Madison 488 3.65%
Columbus 37 3.44% Jackson 475 3.55%
New Hanover 18 1.67% Transylvania 412 3.08%
Pender 8 0.74% Yancey 407 3.04%
Durham 4 0.37% Swain 331 2.48%
Onslow 4 0.37% Mitchell 322 2.41%
Cumberland 3 0.28% Burke 318 2.38%
Duplin 3 0.28% Rutherford 297 2.22%
Sampson 2 0.19% Cherokee 174 1.30%
Guilford 2 0.19% Caldwell 142 1.06%
Johnston 2 0.19% Polk 95 0.71%
Wake 2 0.19% Graham 94 0.70%
Bladen 2 0.19% Catawba 86 0.64%
Robeson 2 0.19% Avery 68 0.51%
Vance 1 0.09% Clay 50 0.37%
Avery 1 0.09% Mecklenburg 29 0.22%
Stanly 1 0.09% Cleveland 24 0.18%
Rutherford 1 0.09% Watauga 11 0.08%
Rowan 1 0.09% Alexander 11 0.08%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Ashe 11 0.08% Johnston 1 0.01%
Wake 10 0.07% Harnett 1 0.01%
Guilford 10 0.07% Halifax 1 0.01%
Gaston 8 0.06% Granville 1 0.01%
Lincoln 6 0.04% Franklin 0 0.00%
Pitt 5 0.04% Surry 0 0.00%
Iredell 5 0.04% Stanly 0 0.00%
Cabarrus 4 0.03% Rockingham 0 0.00%
Pender 3 0.02% Craven 0 0.00%
Brunswick 3 0.02% Total Patients Servet: 13371
Carteret 3 0.02% Burke

Davidson 3 0.02% Burke 604 57.80%
Forsyth 3 0.02% Caldwell 196 18.76%
Union 3 0.02% McDowell 124 11.87%
Wilkes 2 0.01% Catawba 55 5.26%
Durham 2 0.01% Mitchell 11 1.05%
Alamance 2 0.01% Cleveland 9 0.86%
Rowan 2 0.01% Other 7 0.67%
Nash 2 0.01% Rutherford 6 0.57%
Martin 2 0.01% Watauga 6 0.57%
Stokes 1 0.01% Avery 4 0.38%
Wayne 1 0.01% Lincoln 4 0.38%
Sampson 1 0.01% Cabarrus 4 0.38%
Robeson 1 0.01% Wake 3 0.29%
Randolph 1 0.01% Alexander 3 0.29%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Henderson 3 0.29%
Orange 1 0.01% Polk 1 0.10%
Onslow 1 0.01% Transylvania 1 0.10%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Guilford 1 0.10%
Chowan 1 0.01% Wayne 1 0.10%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Wilkes 1 0.10%
Northampton 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.10%
Columbus 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1045
Lee 1 0.01% Cabarrus
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Cabarrus 2818 45.67% Stokes 2 0.03%
Rowan 820 13.29% New Hanover 2 0.03%
Mecklenburg 796 12.90% Avery 2 0.03%
Stanly 723 11.72% Buncombe 2 0.03%
Iredell 167 2.71% Mitchell 2 0.03%
Other 151 2.45% Surry 1 0.02%
Union 130 2.11% Yadkin 1 0.02%
Gaston 108 1.75% Onslow 1 0.02%
Lincoln 103 1.67% Macon 1 0.02%
Montgomery 57 0.92% Watauga 1 0.02%
Catawba 55 0.89% Alamance 1 0.02%
Cleveland 47 0.76% Bladen 1 0.02%
Anson 43 0.70% Transylvania 1 0.02%
Davidson 23 0.37% Moore 1 0.02%
Caldwell 12 0.19% Pender 1 0.02%
Robeson 12 0.19% Person 1 0.02%
Rutherford 11 0.18% Pitt 1 0.02%
Alexander 8 0.13% Camden 1 0.02%
Forsyth 6 0.10% Ashe 1 0.02%
Randolph ® 0-10% Total Patients Served: 6171
Burke 5 0.08% Caldwell

Wilkes 5 0.08% Caldwell 788 85.56%
Brunswick 5 0.08% Burke 30 3.26%
Richmond 4 0.06% Catawba 24 2.61%
Henderson 4 0.06% Watauga 18 1.95%
Polk 4 0.06% Wilkes 15 1.63%
Scotland 4 0.06% Alexander 13 1.41%
Davie 4 0.06% Ashe 10 1.09%
Wake 3 0.05% McDowell 8 0.87%
Columbus 3 0.05% Avery 4 0.43%
McDowell 3 0.05% Other 3 0.33%
Guilford 3 0.05% Gaston 1 0.11%
Sampson 2 0.03% Forsyth 1 0.11%
Wilson 2 0.03% Graham 1 0.11%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Madison
Macon
Lincoln
Lee

Guilford

Total Patients Served:

Carteret
Carteret
Onslow
Craven
Jones
Other
Pamlico
Duplin
Pender
Wake
Nash
Guilford
Lenoir
Cumberland
Beaufort
Wayne
Columbus
Durham
Wilkes
Iredell
Brunswick
Caswell
Rowan
Alamance
Edgecombe
Martin
Forsyth

Granville
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0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

921

53.04%
26.66%
12.72%

1.72%
1.36%
0.79%
0.50%
0.43%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

Jackson

Davidson

Total Patients Served:

Catawba
Catawba
Caldwell
Burke
Alexander
Lincoln
Iredell
Watauga
Cleveland
Gaston
McDowell
Other
Wilkes
Rutherford
Ashe
Mitchell
Avery
Macon
Mecklenburg
Swain
Yancey
Jackson
Alleghany
Haywood
Stanly
Forsyth
Rowan
Brunswick
Wilson
Buncombe

Craven

1
1

2520

736
420
334
238
71
44
43
36
27
25
22
22
17
12
12
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0.07%
0.07%

1399

54.29%
15.86%
9.05%
7.20%
5.13%
1.53%
0.95%
0.93%
0.78%
0.58%
0.54%
0.47%
0.47%
0.37%
0.26%
0.26%
0.22%
0.17%
0.13%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Henderson 1 0.02% Perquimans 34 10.46%
Davie 1 0.02% Bertie 33 10.15%
Johnston 1 0.02% Tyrrell 31 9.54%
Durham 1 0.02% Pasquotank 10 3.08%
Person 1 0.02% Martin 6 1.85%
Onslow 1 0.02% Gates 5 1.54%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Hertford 5 1.54%
Moore 1 0.02% Pitt 3 0.92%
Graham 1 0.02% Northampton 3 0.92%
Granville 1 0.02% Halifax 3 0.92%
Guilford 1 0.02% Dare 3 0.92%
Polk 1 0.02% Camden 2 0.62%
Wake 1 0.02% Other 2 0.62%
Total Patients Servetk: 4642 Hyde ! 0-31%
Chatham Sampson 1 0.31%
Chatham 20 57.14% Carteret 1 0.31%
Randolph 8 22.86% Total Patients Served: 325
Lee 2 5.71% Cleveland
Wake 1 2.86% Cleveland 949 66.78%
Rockingham 1 2.86% Rutherford 190 13.37%
Harnett 1 2.86% Gaston 172 12.10%
Guilford 1 2.86% Other 51 3.59%
Alamance 1 2.86% Lincoln 28 1.97%
Total Patients Serve: 35 Mecklenburg o 0.63%
Cherokee Catawba 6 0.42%
Cherokee 108 65.06% Burke 6 0.42%
Clay 35 21.08% Polk 5 0.35%
Other 14 8.43% Cabarrus 1 0.07%
Graham 8 4.82% Buncombe 1 0.07%
Macon 1 0.60% Rowan 1 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 166 Yadkin ! 0.07%
Chowan McDowell 1 0.07%
Chowan 19 662 Total Patients Served: 1421
Washington 63 19.38% Columbus
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Columbus
Bladen
Brunswick
Robeson
New Hanover
Other
Sampson
Onslow
Pender
Duplin
Cumberland
Alleghany
Stanly
Madison
Wayne
Johnston

Mitchell

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Onslow
Pamlico
Jones
Beaufort
Lenoir
Other
Pitt
Duplin
Pender
Nash
Wake
Wayne

Bertie
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1556
387
316
196
135

53
53
35
24

75.08%
13.14%

3.74%
2.04%
1.81%
1.59%
0.57%
0.45%
0.34%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

883

55.02%
13.68%
11.17%

6.93%
4.77%
1.87%
1.87%
1.24%
0.85%
0.53%
0.46%
0.18%
0.18%
0.14%

0.11%

Dare
Greene
Halifax
Washington
Edgecombe
Brunswick
Gates
Alamance
Surry
Stokes
Alleghany
Buncombe
Johnston
Hoke
Rowan
Harnett
Iredell
Martin
Cumberland
New Hanover
Chowan

Chatham

Total Patients Served:

Cumberland
Cumberland
Harnett
Robeson
Hoke
Bladen
Sampson
Other
Lee
Scotland

Johnston
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4802

404
395
384
372
280
101
29
28
28

0.11%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2828

68.79%

5.79%
5.66%
5.50%
5.33%
4.01%
1.45%
0.42%
0.40%
0.40%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Wake 2t 0-30% Total Patients Served: 6981
Columbus 21 0.30% Dare

Moore 18 0.26% Dare 121 65.05%
Duplin 15 0.21% Other 27 14.52%
Onslow 9 0.13% Currituck 23 12.37%
Richmond 8 0.11% Hyde 4 2.15%
Chatham 7 0.10% Tyrrell 3 1.61%
Mecklenburg 7 0.10% Montgomery 1 0.54%
Craven 6 0.09% Martin 1 0.54%
Wayne 4 0.06% Madison 1 0.54%
Lenoir 4 0.06% Camden 1 0.54%
New Hanover 4 0.06% Brunswick 1 0.54%
Durham 3 0.04% Beaufort 1 0.54%
Jones 3 0.04% Alamance 1 0.54%
Pender 2 0.03% Cumberland 1 0.54%
Union 2 0.03% Total Patients Served: 186
Wilson 2 0.03% Davidson

Brunswick 2 0.03% Davidson 915 76.31%
Iredell 2 0.03% Randolph 65 5.42%
Guilford 2 0.03% Guilford 63 5.25%
Greene 2 0.03% Rowan 59 4.92%
Edgecombe 2 0.03% Forsyth 38 3.17%
McDowell 1 0.01% Other 19 1.58%
Yancey 1 0.01% Davie 11 0.92%
Randolph 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 6 0.50%
Alamance 1 0.01% Stanly 4 0.33%
Bertie 1 0.01% Iredell 3 0.25%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Rockingham 3 0.25%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Brunswick 2 0.17%
Carteret 1 0.01% Cabarrus 2 0.17%
Gaston 1 0.01% Yadkin 1 0.08%
Pamlico 1 0.01% Durham 1 0.08%
Northampton 1 0.01% Carteret 1 0.08%
Washington 1 0.01% Scotland 1 0.08%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Stokes 1 0.08% Pender 8 2.12%
Surry 1 0.08% New Hanover 2 0.53%
Wilkes 1 0.08% Other 2 0.53%
Gaston 1 0.08% Wake 1 0.26%
Alamance 1 0.08% Watauga 1 0.26%
Total Patients Serve: 1199 Jones ! 0-26%

Davie Columbus 1 0.26%
Forsyth 25 26.04% Brunswick 1 0.26%
Davidson 12 12.50% Northampton 1 0.26%
Other o Hhae Total Patients Serve: 378
Davie 9 9.38% Durham
Guilford 7 7.29% Durham 4456 21.88%
Surry 4 4.17% Wake 2638 12.96%
Catawba 4 4.17% Other 2594 12.74%
Rowan 3 3.13% Granville 889 4.37%
Randolph 3 3.13% Alamance 805 3.95%
Wilkes 3 3.13% Orange 725 3.56%
Buncombe 3 3.13% Person 681 3.34%
Moore 2 2.08% Cumberland 611 3.00%
Alamance 2 2.08% Guilford 502 2.47%
Caldwell 2 2.08% Vance 482 2.37%
Yadkin 1 1.04% Johnston 305 1.50%
Iredell 1 1.04% Franklin 285 1.40%
Alexander 1 1.04% New Hanover 279 1.37%
Rockingham 1 1.04% Robeson 275 1.35%
Henderson 1 1.04% Brunswick 240 1.18%
Montgomery 1 1.04% Onslow 220 1.08%
Total Patients Serve: 9 it 200 0.98%

Duplin Harnett 191 0.94%
Duplin 297 78.57% Mecklenburg 189 0.93%
Wayne 20 5.29% Nash 168 0.83%
Lenoir 20 5.29% Warren 164 0.81%
Sampson 12 3.17% Craven 151 0.74%
Onslow 11 2.91% Wayne 151 0.74%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Wilson 149 0.73% Cleveland 31 0.15%
Lee 144 0.71% Caldwell 29 0.14%
Carteret 134 0.66% Hertford 27 0.13%
Moore 131 0.64% Northampton 25 0.12%
Halifax 116 0.57% Wilkes 24 0.12%
Chatham 114 0.56% Martin 24 0.12%
Forsyth 113 0.55% Pasquotank 24 0.12%
Sampson 110 0.54% Macon 23 0.11%
Catawba 107 0.53% Rutherford 23 0.11%
Buncombe 105 0.52% Greene 21 0.10%
Randolph 97 0.48% Stanly 19 0.09%
Caswell 92 0.45% Watauga 19 0.09%
Rockingham 78 0.38% Lincoln 19 0.09%
Columbus 70 0.34% Jones 19 0.09%
Bladen 67 0.33% McDowell 18 0.09%
Pender 65 0.32% Stokes 17 0.08%
Edgecombe 64 0.31% Alexander 16 0.08%
Gaston 63 0.31% Bertie 16 0.08%
Duplin 62 0.30% Polk 15 0.07%
Scotland 61 0.30% Jackson 15 0.07%
Henderson 60 0.29% Ashe 14 0.07%
Lenoir 59 0.29% Pamlico 14 0.07%
Hoke 57 0.28% Chowan 13 0.06%
Beaufort 57 0.28% Yadkin 12 0.06%
Cabarrus 50 0.25% Transylvania 12 0.06%
Iredell 45 0.22% Davie 11 0.05%
Richmond 45 0.22% Graham 10 0.05%
Union 44 0.22% Yancey 9 0.04%
Dare 42 0.21% Perquimans 9 0.04%
Rowan 33 0.16% Montgomery 9 0.04%
Davidson 33 0.16% Alleghany 8 0.04%
Haywood 32 0.16% Currituck 8 0.04%
Burke 31 0.15% Swain 7 0.03%
Surry 31 0.15% Washington 7 0.03%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Madison 6 0.03% Johnston 1 0.18%
Avery 5 0.02% Dare 1 0.18%
Anson > 0-02% Total Patients Served: 548
Mitchell 5 0.02% Forsyth
Cherokee 4 0.02% Forsyth 7720 32.21%
Camden 3 0.01% Davidson 2099 8.76%
Tyrrell 2 0.01% Guilford 1858 7.75%
Gates 2 0.01% Other 1659 6.92%
Hyde 1 0.00% Surry 1276 5.32%
Clay 0 0.00% Stokes 1101 4.59%
Total Patients Served: 20362 Wilkes 1042 4:35%
Edgecombe Davie 939 3.92%
Edgecombe 314 57.30% Yadkin 831 3.47%
Nash 74 13.50% Iredell 749 3.12%
Halifax 60 10.95% Randolph 739 3.08%
Martin 22 4.01% Catawba 615 2.57%
Pitt 18 3.28% Rowan 414 1.73%
Wilson 14 2.55% Caldwell 341 1.42%
Bertie 12 2.19% Rockingham 333 1.39%
Hertford 4 0.73% Ashe 208 0.87%
Washington 3 0.55% Alexander 194 0.81%
Perquimans 3 0.55% Alleghany 183 0.76%
Onslow 3 0.55% Mecklenburg 179 0.75%
Northampton 3 0.55% Watauga 172 0.72%
Beaufort 3 0.55% Burke 161 0.67%
Duplin 3 0.55% Buncombe 110 0.46%
Chowan 2 0.36% Cabarrus 74 0.31%
Other 2 0.36% Alamance 70 0.29%
Lenoir 1 0.18% Lincoln 60 0.25%
Greene 1 0.18% Wake 57 0.24%
Warren 1 0.18% Henderson 53 0.22%
Wake 1 0.18% Cumberland 51 0.21%
Tyrrell 1 0.18% Union 51 0.21%
Pasquotank 1 0.18% Avery 44 0.18%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Gaston 39 0.16% Graham 5 0.02%
Haywood 37 0.15% Hoke 5 0.02%
Cleveland 35 0.15% Polk 5 0.02%
McDowell 29 0.12% Anson 4 0.02%
Stanly 24 0.10% Franklin 4 0.02%
Montgomery 23 0.10% Vance 4 0.02%
Rutherford 22 0.09% Sampson 4 0.02%
Moore 21 0.09% Dare 3 0.01%
Brunswick 19 0.08% Wayne 3 0.01%
Orange 19 0.08% Pender 3 0.01%
Richmond 18 0.08% Halifax 2 0.01%
Jackson 16 0.07% Pitt 2 0.01%
Transylvania 15 0.06% Granville 1 0.00%
Madison 14 0.06% Wilson 1 0.00%
Caswell 13 0.05% Martin 1 0.00%
Yancey 13 0.05% Beaufort 1 0.00%
New Hanover 13 0.05% Warren 1 0.00%
Durham 13 0.05% Cherokee 1 0.00%
Mitchell 12 0.05% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Swain 12 0.05% Hertford 1 0.00%
Harnett 12 0.05% Jones 1 0.00%
Robeson 12 0.05% Total Patients Serve: 23969
Macon 12 0.05% Gaston

Chatham 10 0.04% Gaston 3930 76.43%
Craven 10 0.04% Cleveland 408 7.93%
Johnston 10 0.04% Other 351 6.83%
Person 10 0.04% Lincoln 227 4.41%
Lee 9 0.04% Mecklenburg 135 2.63%
Bladen 8 0.03% Rutherford 16 0.31%
Carteret 8 0.03% Catawba 15 0.29%
Columbus 7 0.03% Caldwell 8 0.16%
Onslow 6 0.03% Union 7 0.14%
Scotland 6 0.03% Burke 5 0.10%
Nash 6 0.03% Jackson 3 0.06%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Carteret
Stanly
Mitchell
Wake
McDowell
Iredell
Rockingham
Davidson
Buncombe
Bladen
Yancey
Transylvania
Watauga
Rowan
Wilson
Alexander
Robeson
Alamance
Ashe
Brunswick
Cumberland
Davie

New Hanover
Orange

Forsyth

Total Patients Served:

Granville
Granville
Vance
Warren
Franklin
Other
Wake

Durham
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274

57
22
19
16
13
10

0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5142

64.47%
13.41%
5.18%
4.47%
3.76%
3.06%
2.35%

Person
Nash
Carteret
Halifax
Scotland
Wilson
Chatham
Guilford

Johnston

Total Patients Served:
Guilford

Guilford
Randolph
Rockingham
Davidson
Alamance
Other
Forsyth
Caswell
Chatham
Stokes
Wake

Surry
Wilkes
Rowan
Montgomery
Mecklenburg
Durham
Davie
Orange
Cumberland
Ashe

Iredell

Alleghany
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8044
1385
1230
559
433
406
311
110
44
38
34
26
25
18
14
14
11

0.94%
0.71%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%

425

62.42%
10.75%
9.54%
4.34%
3.36%
3.15%
2.41%
0.85%
0.34%
0.29%
0.26%
0.20%
0.19%
0.14%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Person 7 0.05% Wayne 1 0.01%
Catawba 6 0.05% Yancey 1 0.01%
Nash 6 0.05% Carteret 1 0.01%
Yadkin 6 0.05% Macon 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 6 0.05% Bladen 1 0.01%
Greene 6 0.05% Hertford 1 0.01%
Lee 5 0.04% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Caldwell 5 0.04% Pamlico 1 0.01%
Alexander 5 0.04% Chowan 1 0.01%
Stanly 5 0.04% Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Pitt 4 0.03% Craven 1 0.01%
Robeson 4 0.03% Franklin 1 0.01%
Onslow 4 0.03% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Cleveland 3 0.02% Sampson 1 0.01%
Johnston 3 0.02% Scotland 1 0.01%
Hoke 3 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 12887
Warren 3 0.02% Halifax

Moore 3 0.02% Halifax 413 59.60%
Brunswick 3 0.02% Northampton 147 21.21%
Richmond 3 0.02% Hertford 36 5.19%
Swain 2 0.02% Bertie 31 4.47%
Lincoln 2 0.02% Other 22 3.17%
Watauga 2 0.02% Warren 8 1.15%
Harnett 2 0.02% Brunswick 7 1.01%
Edgecombe 2 0.02% Gates 6 0.87%
Burke 2 0.02% Martin 4 0.58%
Buncombe 2 0.02% Nash 4 0.58%
Granville 2 0.02% Mecklenburg 3 0.43%
Duplin 2 0.02% Wake 2 0.29%
McDowell 2 0.02% Forsyth 2 0.29%
Anson 2 0.02% Onslow 2 0.29%
New Hanover 2 0.02% Burke 1 0.14%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Tyrrell 1 0.14%
Union 1 0.01% Craven 1 0.14%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Iredell
Edgecombe

Wilson

Total Patients Served:

Harnett
Harnett
Sampson
Cumberland
Johnston
Wake
Other
Lee
Robeson
Bladen
Moore
Brunswick
Orange
Guilford
Richmond
Duplin
Wayne

Wilson

Total Patients Served:

Haywood
Haywood
Jackson
Buncombe
Macon
Swain
Other
Graham
Clay
Cherokee

Transylvania

Monday, July 15, 2024

1 0.14%
1 0.14%
1 0.14%
693

579 68.60%
104 12.32%
88 10.43%
37 4.38%
12 1.42%
6 0.71%
5 0.59%
2 0.24%
2 0.24%
2 0.24%
1 0.12%
1 0.12%
1 0.12%
1 0.12%
1 0.12%
1 0.12%
1 0.12%
844

678 69.54%
59 6.05%
50 5.13%
48 4.92%
42 4.31%
42 4.31%
18 1.85%
11 1.13%
10 1.03%
5 0.51%

Madison
Granville
Caldwell
Henderson
Rutherford
Forsyth
Yancey

McDowell

Total Patients Served:

Henderson
Henderson
Buncombe
Transylvania
Polk
Rutherford
Other
Haywood
Jackson
Madison
McDowell
Yancey
Macon
Burke
Mitchell
Cherokee
Swain
Cleveland
Caldwell
Graham
Mecklenburg
Clay
Avery
Wake

Cabarrus

(e = T =S S S S ORI N

1567
505
204
108

71
65
56
34
27
20
15
15
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0.41%
0.21%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

975

56.96%
18.36%
7.42%
3.93%
2.58%
2.36%
2.04%
1.24%
0.98%
0.73%
0.55%
0.55%
0.44%
0.33%
0.25%
0.25%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Union 1 0.04% Sampson 3 6.82%
Ashe 1 0.04% Lee 2 4.55%
Catawba 1 0.04% Moore 1 2.27%
Robeson 1 0.04% Total Patients Served: 44
Dare 1 0.04% Iredell
Forsyth 1 0.04% Iredell 2275 76.32%
Pender 1 0.04% Alexander 149 5.00%
Total Patients Served: 2751 Mecklenburg 1 3.82%
Hertford Rowan 98 3.29%
Hertford 209 38.14% Catawba 85 2.85%
Bertie 109 19.89% Cabarrus 45 1.51%
Northampton 69 12.59% Other 41 1.38%
Martin 43 7.85% Lincoln 37 1.24%
Gates 36 6.57% Wilkes 22 0.74%
Washington 14 2.55% Davie 15 0.50%
Chowan 12 2.19% Gaston 15 0.50%
Craven 8 1.46% Stanly 12 0.40%
Other 8 1.46% Yadkin 9 0.30%
Lenoir 8 1.46% Caldwell 8 0.27%
Pasquotank 6 1.09% Forsyth 7 0.23%
Duplin 5 0.91% Burke 6 0.20%
Beaufort 5 0.91% Davidson 4 0.13%
Perquimans 4 0.73% Ashe 4 0.13%
Tyrrell 3 0.55% McDowell 3 0.10%
Halifax 3 0.55% Mitchell 3 0.10%
Edgecombe 2 0.36% Union 3 0.10%
Dare 2 0.36% Cleveland 2 0.07%
Nash 1 0.18% Guilford 2 0.07%
Rutherford 1 0.18% Lee 2 0.07%
Total Patients Serve: 548 Martin 2 0.07%
Hoke Watauga 2 0.07%
Cumberland 26 59.09% Surry 2 0.07%
Robeson 6 13.64% Yancey 1 0.03%
Hoke 6 13.64% Alamance 1 0.03%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Wake 1 0.03% Buncombe 1 0.13%
Sampson 1 0.03% Franklin 1 0.13%
Rutherford ! 0-03% Total Patients Served: 783
Polk 1 0.03% Johnston
Onslow 1 0.03% Johnston 1414 74.15%
Anson 1 0.03% Wake 140 7.34%
Henderson 1 0.03% Harnett 112 5.87%
Alleghany 1 0.03% Wayne 94 4.93%
Beaufort 1 0.03% Sampson 49 2.57%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Wilson 34 1.78%
Buncombe 1 0.03% Nash 14 0.73%
Clay 1 0.03% Cumberland 10 0.52%
Total Patients Served: 2981 Other 10 0.52%
Jackson Duplin 3 0.16%
Jackson 297 37.93% Durham 3 0.16%
Macon 186 23.75% Lenoir 3 0.16%
Swain 153 19.54% Orange 2 0.10%
Graham 60 7.66% Robeson 2 0.10%
Haywood 30 3.83% Franklin 2 0.10%
Other 26 3.32% Davidson 2 0.10%
Cherokee 11 1.40% Carteret 1 0.05%
Transylvania 3 0.38% Alamance 1 0.05%
Henderson 3 0.38% Randolph 1 0.05%
Iredell 2 0.26% Pitt 1 0.05%
McDowell 1 0.13% Chatham 1 0.05%
Randolph 1 0.13% New Hanover 1 0.05%
Yancey 1 0.13% Columbus 1 0.05%
Wake 1 0.13% Halifax 1 0.05%
Madison 1 0.13% Guilford 1 0.05%
Hoke 1 0.13% Greene 1 0.05%
Edgecombe 1 0.13% Granville 1 0.05%
Durham 1 0.13% Edgecombe 1 0.05%
Cleveland 1 0.13% Onslow 1 0.05%
Clay 1 0.13% Total Patients Served: 1907

Monday, July 15, 2024
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Lee Lincoln
Lee 291 75.78% Lincoln 364 59.77%
Harnett 51 13.28% Gaston 118 19.38%
Chatham 15 3.91% Catawba 76 12.48%
Cumberland 10 2.60% Cleveland 16 2.63%
Moore 8 2.08% Mecklenburg 10 1.64%
Other 5 1.30% Caldwell 6 0.99%
Johnston 1 0.26% Iredell 5 0.82%
Nash 1 0.26% Other 4 0.66%
Robeson 1 0.26% Transylvania 2 0.33%
Wake 1 0.26% Burke 2 0.33%
Total Patients Serve: 384 Alexander 2 0-33%
Lenoir Wilkes 1 0.16%
Lenoir 536 68.54% Cabarrus 1 0.16%
Greene 69 8.82% Stanly 1 0.16%
Wayne 58 7.42% Rowan 1 0.16%
Pt “ >-24% Total Patients Serve: 609
Jones 18 2.30% Macon
Duplin 16 2.05% Macon 171 78.80%
Craven 14 1.79% Other 22 10.14%
Onslow 11 1.41% Jackson 13 5.99%
Pender 3 0.38% Transylvania 5 2.30%
Johnston 2 0.26% Pitt 1 0.46%
Wake 2 0.26% McDowell 1 0.46%
Nash 2 0.26% Haywood 1 0.46%
Other 2 0.26% Clay 1 0.46%
Edgecombe 2 0.26% Cherokee 1 0.46%
Scotland 1 0.13% Nash 1 0.46%
Wilson 1 0.13% Total Patients Served: 217
Catawba 1 0.13% Martin
Carteret 1 0.13% Martin 42 80.77%
Halifax 1 0.13% Washington 4 7.69%
Hyde 1 0.13% Other 1 1.92%
Total Patients Served: 782 Chowan ' 1.92%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Beaufort
Bertie
Hertford
Wake

Total Patients Served:

McDowell
McDowell
Buncombe
Rutherford
Mitchell
Yancey
Avery
Other
Burke

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Other
Union
Gaston
Cabarrus
Iredell
Cleveland
Lincoln
Stanly
Catawba
Rowan
Anson
Rutherford
Burke
Caldwell
Montgomery
Buncombe

Guilford

Monday, July 15, 2024

1
1
1
1

118
51
36
27
22
11

19404

6647
3016
2176
1750
1123
1073
976
620
619
595
330
256
238
211
116
103
101

1.92%
1.92%
1.92%
1.92%

52

43.54%

18.82%
13.28%
9.96%
8.12%
4.06%
1.48%
0.74%

271

47.55%

16.29%
7.39%
5.33%
4.29%
2.75%
2.63%
2.39%
1.52%
1.52%
1.46%
0.81%
0.63%
0.58%
0.52%
0.28%
0.25%
0.25%

Forsyth
Robeson
Alexander
Scotland
Davidson
Watauga
Richmond
Henderson
McDowell
Randolph
Cumberland
Wilkes
Brunswick
Ashe

Polk
Jackson
Avery
Wake
Haywood
Transylvania
Davie

New Hanover
Onslow
Surry
Yadkin
Macon
Durham
Cherokee
Alamance
Rockingham
Columbus
Alleghany
Clay

Stokes

101
82
80
75
71
70
66
63
62
50
48
45
44
44
36
35
35
34
27
24
23
23
20
18
18
17
15
14
13
13
13
11
11
10

0.25%
0.20%
0.20%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Pitt 10 0.02% Mitchell

Yancey 9 0.02% Mitchell 12 52.17%
Madison 9 0.02% Yancey 8 34.78%
Hoke 8 0.02% Avery 2 8.70%
Lee 8 0.02% Gaston 1 4.35%
Johnston ! 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 23
Edgecombe 6 0.01% Moore

Vance 6 0.01% Moore 1846 32.43%
Wayne 6 0.01% Richmond 829 14.56%
Moore 6 0.01% Cumberland 574 10.08%
Pender 6 0.01% Lee 449 7.89%
Lenoir 5 0.01% Robeson 417 7.32%
Carteret 5 0.01% Hoke 400 7.03%
Harnett 5 0.01% Montgomery 340 5.97%
Granville 4 0.01% Scotland 234 4.11%
Graham 4 0.01% Harnett 192 3.37%
Mitchell 4 0.01% Other 126 2.21%
Beaufort 4 0.01% Chatham 67 1.18%
Swain 3 0.01% Randolph 59 1.04%
Craven 3 0.01% Anson 41 0.72%
Chatham 3 0.01% Stanly 17 0.30%
Pamlico 3 0.01% Bladen 14 0.25%
Nash 3 0.01% Wake 13 0.23%
Orange 2 0.00% Mecklenburg 10 0.18%
Duplin 2 0.00% Sampson 7 0.12%
Sampson 2 0.00% Johnston 6 0.11%
Dare 2 0.00% New Hanover 5 0.09%
Franklin 2 0.00% Brunswick 5 0.09%
Halifax 2 0.00% Guilford 4 0.07%
Martin 1 0.00% Davidson 3 0.05%
Bladen 1 0.00% Forsyth 3 0.05%
Person 1 0.00% Union 3 0.05%
Chowan 1 0.00% Watauga 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 40808 Wayne 2 0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance
Granville
Gaston
Catawba
Columbus
Wilkes
Ashe
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Transylvania
Carteret
Jones
Duplin
Durham

Pitt
Edgecombe
Henderson
Mitchell
McDowell

Cleveland

Total Patients Served:

Nash
Nash
Edgecombe
Halifax
Wilson
Other
Northampton
Wake
Franklin
Warren
Wayne
Johnston

Lenoir

Monday, July 15, 2024
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1090
352
250

98
29
27
23
17
16
16
10
8

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5693

55.30%
17.86%
12.68%
4.97%
1.47%
1.37%
1.17%
0.86%
0.81%
0.81%
0.51%
0.41%

Vance
Hertford
Martin
Duplin
Pitt
Greene
Scotland
Onslow
Jones
Hoke
Durham
Davidson
Bertie
Sampson

Transylvania

Total Patients Served:

New Hanover

New Hanover
Brunswick
Pender
Onslow
Columbus
Duplin
Other
Robeson
Bladen
Sampson
Cumberland
Carteret
Craven
Lenoir
Wake
Jones

Wayne

L e = = = T =S R VR JC RS, B SN

4307
2155
1339
1040
453
363
197
183
154
132
58
58
33
32
22
17
15

0.36%
0.30%
0.25%
0.15%
0.15%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1971

40.25%
20.14%
12.51%
9.72%
4.23%
3.39%
1.84%
1.71%
1.44%
1.23%
0.54%
0.54%
0.31%
0.30%
0.21%
0.16%
0.14%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Johnston
Harnett
Alamance
Hoke
Guilford
Gaston
Durham
Union
Forsyth
Iredell
Mecklenburg
Nash
Scotland
Chatham
Richmond
Rowan
Orange
Pitt

Wilson
Cabarrus
Burke
Catawba
Moore
Montgomery
Avery
Buncombe
Lincoln
Randolph
Granville
Yadkin
Anson
Transylvania
Davidson

Edgecombe

Monday, July 15, 2024
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0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Halifax
Pasquotank
Pamlico
Madison
Martin
Northampton

Rutherford

Total Patients Served:
Onslow

Onslow
Carteret
Jones
Other
Duplin
Pender
Craven
Lenoir
Harnett
Watauga
Pamlico
Beaufort
Lee

Brunswick

Total Patients Served:
Orange

Wake
Orange
Alamance
Chatham
Cumberland
Durham
Robeson
Lee

Harnett

L

868

2293
1889
1362

980
941
865
655
620
615

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

10700

84.68%
3.80%
3.12%
2.15%
2.05%
1.85%
1.27%
0.49%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

1025

12.26%
10.10%
7.28%
5.24%
5.03%
4.62%
3.50%
3.31%
3.29%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Johnston 535 2.86% Forsyth 74 0.40%
Other 488 2.61% Beaufort 64 0.34%
Nash 438 2.34% Caldwell 61 0.33%
Moore 427 2.28% Henderson 47 0.25%
Sampson 410 2.19% Martin 42 0.22%
Bladen 334 1.79% Davidson 39 0.21%
Randolph 333 1.78% Northampton 38 0.20%
Wayne 325 1.74% Warren 36 0.19%
New Hanover 318 1.70% Burke 36 0.19%
Guilford 308 1.65% Gaston 35 0.19%
Onslow 273 1.46% Greene 31 0.17%
Brunswick 249 1.33% Rowan 28 0.15%
Richmond 235 1.26% Catawba 28 0.15%
Rockingham 195 1.04% Pamlico 25 0.13%
Halifax 194 1.04% Iredell 25 0.13%
Hoke 193 1.03% Haywood 22 0.12%
Craven 193 1.03% Cleveland 20 0.11%
Edgecombe 171 0.91% Watauga 16 0.09%
Person 163 0.87% Dare 16 0.09%
Carteret 152 0.81% Rutherford 16 0.09%
Scotland 141 0.75% Union 15 0.08%
Pender 133 0.71% Cabarrus 13 0.07%
Pitt 133 0.71% Yancey 13 0.07%
Duplin 130 0.69% Surry 12 0.06%
Wilson 128 0.68% Wilkes 12 0.06%
Vance 120 0.64% Stanly 12 0.06%
Granville 118 0.63% Jones 12 0.06%
Lenoir 112 0.60% Bertie 12 0.06%
Franklin 111 0.59% Jackson 12 0.06%
Caswell 109 0.58% McDowell 10 0.05%
Montgomery 106 0.57% Polk 9 0.05%
Columbus 98 0.52% Washington 9 0.05%
Mecklenburg 88 0.47% Anson 9 0.05%
Buncombe 82 0.44% Transylvania 7 0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Hertford
Alexander
Lincoln
Avery
Davie
Chowan
Pasquotank
Tyrrell
Cherokee
Hyde
Currituck
Macon
Swain
Gates
Madison
Mitchell
Perquimans
Yadkin
Stokes
Graham
Ashe

Alleghany

Total Patients Served:

Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Perquimans
Currituck
Camden
Dare
Chowan
Other
Gates
Hertford

Washington

Monday, July 15, 2024
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433
111
101

79
39
30
24
24

0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

18707

49.83%
12.77%
11.62%

9.09%
4.49%
3.45%
2.76%
2.76%
0.92%
0.69%

Tyrrell

Bertie

Pitt

Robeson
Mecklenburg
Wake

Martin

Total Patients Served:
Pender

Pender

Total Patients Served:
Person

Person
Durham
Caswell
Other

Granville

Total Patients Served:
Pitt

Pitt
Beaufort
Lenoir
Wayne
Edgecombe
Craven
Wilson
Halifax
Martin
Nash
Duplin
Onslow
Bertie
Greene

Hertford

e = = S G

3719

828
755
637
612
604
564
462
430
390
364
346
318
280
245

0.58%
0.35%
0.23%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%

869

#Num!

78.57%
10.71%
7.14%
1.79%
1.79%

56

29.95%
6.67%
6.08%
5.13%
4.93%
4.86%
4.54%
3.72%
3.46%
3.14%
2.93%
2.79%
2.56%
2.25%
1.97%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Washington 232 1.87% Moore 3 0.02%
Carteret 232 1.87% Chatham 3 0.02%
Northampton 194 1.56% Richmond 3 0.02%
Chowan 178 1.43% Camden 3 0.02%
Dare 161 1.30% Iredell 2 0.02%
Other 114 0.92% Hoke 2 0.02%
Wake 93 0.75% Randolph 2 0.02%
Jones 76 0.61% Cabarrus 2 0.02%
Pamlico 67 0.54% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Perquimans 57 0.46% Scotland 1 0.01%
Johnston 57 0.46% Orange 1 0.01%
Hyde 47 0.38% Bladen 1 0.01%
Tyrrell 40 0.32% Lee 1 0.01%
Pasquotank 33 0.27% Madison 1 0.01%
Gates 32 0.26% Jackson 1 0.01%
Sampson 27 0.22% Granville 1 0.01%
Currituck 23 0.19% Davidson 1 0.01%
Warren 20 0.16% Burke 1 0.01%
Cumberland 18 0.14% Stanly 1 0.01%
New Hanover 17 0-14% Total Patients Served: 12419
Pender 15 0.12% Polk

Brunswick 13 0.10% Polk 41 51.25%
Mecklenburg 11 0.09% Other 23 28.75%
Guilford 10 0.08% Rutherford 10 12.50%
Franklin 10 0.08% Cleveland 2 2.50%
Robeson 9 0.07% Iredell 1 1.25%
Durham 9 0.07% Johnston 1 1.25%
Vance 9 0.07% Alamance 1 1.25%
Harnett 8 0.06% Henderson 1 1.25%
Montgomery 6 0.05% Total Patients Served: 80
McDowell 4 0.03% Randolph

Union 4 0.03% Randolph 651 84.11%
Forsyth 4 0.03% Davidson 35 4.52%
Columbus 4 0.03% Guilford 27 3.49%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Montgomery 26 3.36% Brunswick 2 0.15%
Chatham 19 2.45% New Hanover 2 0.15%
Stanly 5 0.65% Camden 1 0.07%
Moore 3 0.39% Randolph 1 0.07%
Other 3 0.39% Cabarrus 1 0.07%
Forsyth 1 0.13% Durham 1 0.07%
New Hanover 1 0.13% Pender 1 0.07%
Richmond 1 0.13% Orange 1 0.07%
Wake 1 0.13% Mecklenburg 1 0.07%
Lee 1 0.13% Johnston 1 0.07%
Total Patients Servetk: 774 Chatham ! 0.07%
Richmond Harnett 1 0.07%
Richmond 104 75.91% Guilford 1 0.07%
Other 6 4.38% Alamance 1 0.07%
Cumberiand ° 4-38% Total Patients Served: 1369
Scotland 5 3.65% Rockingham
Montgomery 5 3.65% Rockingham 588 70.42%
Anson 3 2.19% Other 157 18.80%
Hoke 2 1.46% Caswell 40 4.79%
Moore 2 1.46% Guilford 26 3.11%
Stanly 1 0.73% Stokes 8 0.96%
Columbus 1 0.73% Alamance 6 0.72%
Lee 1 0.73% Person 3 0.36%
Robeson 1 0.73% Forsyth 2 0.24%
Total Patients Serve: 137 Swain ! 0.12%
Robeson Randolph 1 0.12%
Robeson 1133 82.76% Pitt 1 0.12%
Bladen 117 8.55% Chatham 1 0.12%
Cumberland 40 2.92% Durham 1 0.12%
Columbus 3 263% Total Patients Served: 835
Scotland 9 0.66% Rowan
Other 9 0.66% Rowan 1525 78.29%
Hoke 5 0.37% Davidson 147 7.55%
Sampson 4 0.29% Cabarrus 85 4.36%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Stanly
Mecklenburg
Davie
Iredell
Forsyth
Other
Guilford
Randolph
Wilkes
Lincoln
Johnston
Alexander
Union
Yadkin
Macon
Wake
Surry
Stokes
Greene
Richmond
Anson
Brunswick
Burke
Catawba
Durham
Gaston

Alleghany

Total Patients Served:

Rutherford
Rutherford
Cleveland
Polk
Other

McDowell

Monday, July 15, 2024

46
31
29
20
12
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673

49
24
13
10

2.36%
1.59%
1.49%
1.03%
0.62%
0.51%
0.41%
0.31%
0.21%
0.15%
0.15%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1948

86.62%
6.31%
3.09%
1.67%
1.29%

Burke
Gaston
Jackson

Lincoln

Total Patients Served:

Sampson

Sampson
Duplin
Cumberland
Durham
Johnston
Bladen
Wayne

New Hanover
Harnett
Pender
Brunswick
Wake

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Scotland

Scotland
Robeson
Other
Richmond
Hoke
Cumberland
Mecklenburg
Bladen

Lee

Moore
Stanly
Wayne

Harnett

B R, NN

372

50
12
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598
275

48
21
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0.51%
0.26%
0.13%
0.13%

77

79.32%
10.66%
2.56%
2.56%
1.49%
1.49%
0.43%
0.43%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%

469

39.23%
37.35%
17.18%
3.00%
1.31%
0.69%
0.25%
0.25%
0.19%
0.19%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Sampson 1 0.06% Macon 4 2.50%
Durham 1 0.06% Jackson 4 2.50%
Montgomery 1 0.06% McDowell 1 0.63%
Total Patients Servetk: 1601 Mitchell ! 0-63%
Stanly Polk 1 0.63%
Stanly 317 79.05% Swain 1 0.63%
Montgomery 48 11.97% Buncombe 1 0.63%
Anson 13 3.24% Total Patients Serve: 160
Cabarrus 7 1.75% Union
Mecklenburg 5 1.25% Union 810 56.09%
Union 5 1.25% Other 252 17.45%
Other 3 0.75% Anson 193 13.37%
Davidson 2 0.50% Mecklenburg 143 9.90%
Gaston 1 0.25% Cabarrus 11 0.76%
Total Patients Served: 401 Stanly ’ 0.62%
Surry Gaston 6 0.42%
Surry 684 51.39% Richmond 6 0.42%
Wilkes 206 15.48% Iredell 2 0.14%
Other 171 12.85% Montgomery 2 0.14%
Yadkin 145 10.89% Robeson 2 0.14%
Alleghany 83 6.24% Rowan 2 0.14%
Stokes 27 2.03% Wake 1 0.07%
Iredell 5 0.38% Avery 1 0.07%
Davidson 2 0.15% Rutherford 1 0.07%
Forsyth 2 0.15% Cleveland 1 0.07%
Caldwell 2 0.15% Catawba 1 0.07%
Catawba 2 0.15% Scotland 1 0.07%
Davie ! 0.08% Total Patients Serve: 1444
Guilford 1 0.08% Vance
Total Patients Servetk: 1331 Vance 258 47.60%
Transylvania Warren 85 15.68%
Transylvania 121 75.63% Franklin 67 12.36%
Henderson 14 8.75% Granville 49 9.04%
Other 12 7.50% Other 37 6.83%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Person
Wake
Halifax
Caswell
Wilson
Mecklenburg
Alamance
Forsyth
Wayne
Beaufort
Carteret
Union

New Hanover
Nash

Lenoir

Lee

Harnett
Guilford
Chatham

Duplin

Total Patients Served:

Wake
Wake
Johnston
Franklin
Harnett
Other
Nash
Wayne
Durham
Sampson
Wilson
Cumberland

Lee

Monday, July 15, 2024
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15348
1852
1045

854
659
610
538
509
474
362
327
258

2.03%
1.85%
0.92%
0.37%
0.37%
0.37%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%

542

60.42%
7.29%
4.11%
3.36%
2.59%
2.40%
2.12%
2.00%
1.87%
1.43%
1.29%
1.02%

Vance
Granville
Chatham
Halifax
Orange

Pitt

Lenoir
Alamance
Edgecombe
Moore
Carteret
Duplin
Warren
Craven
Brunswick
Guilford
New Hanover
Person
Robeson
Onslow
Beaufort
Northampton
Randolph
Bladen
Mecklenburg
Pender
Martin

Hoke
Greene
Rockingham
Iredell
Columbus
Buncombe

Catawba

194
193
169
164
118
114
103
103
85
81
80
77
69
65
65
64
62
55
55
a7
40
34
33
33
32
29
25
24
21
18
17
17
15
14

0.76%
0.76%
0.67%
0.65%
0.46%
0.45%
0.41%
0.41%
0.33%
0.32%
0.31%
0.30%
0.27%
0.26%
0.26%
0.25%
0.24%
0.22%
0.22%
0.19%
0.16%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Hertford 14 0.06% Stanly 2 0.01%
Richmond 13 0.05% Yancey 2 0.01%
Union 12 0.05% Avery 1 0.00%
Montgomery 12 0.05% Alexander 1 0.00%
Pamlico 12 0.05% Anson 1 0.00%
Forsyth 12 0.05% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Dare 10 0.04% Swain 1 0.00%
Bertie 10 0.04% Davie 1 0.00%
Washington 10 0.04% Stokes 1 0.00%
Scotland 9 0.04% Rutherford 1 0.00%
Jones 9 0.04% Macon 1 0.00%
Haywaod ! 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 25402
Pasquotank 7 0.03% Watauga

Caldwell 7 0.03% Watauga 368 36.62%
Currituck 7 0.03% Avery 204 20.30%
Chowan 7 0.03% Ashe 188 18.71%
Surry 7 0.03% Other 102 10.15%
Burke 6 0.02% Wilkes 54 5.37%
Cleveland 6 0.02% Caldwell 17 1.69%
Rowan 6 0.02% Wake 9 0.90%
Cabarrus 6 0.02% Mecklenburg 7 0.70%
Wilkes 5 0.02% Catawba 7 0.70%
Ashe 5 0.02% Forsyth 6 0.60%
McDowell 5 0.02% Mitchell 6 0.60%
Caswell 5 0.02% Alleghany 5 0.50%
Henderson 5 0.02% Guilford 5 0.50%
Hyde 4 0.02% Buncombe 3 0.30%
Watauga 4 0.02% Burke 3 0.30%
Tyrrell 3 0.01% Davie 2 0.20%
Camden 3 0.01% Iredell 2 0.20%
Gaston 3 0.01% Durham 2 0.20%
Jackson 3 0.01% Richmond 1 0.10%
Perquimans 2 0.01% Yancey 1 0.10%
Davidson 2 0.01% McDowell 1 0.10%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

New Hanover
Alamance
Haywood
Edgecombe
Davidson
Cleveland
Cabarrus
Brunswick
Bladen
Alexander
Jones

Rowan

Total Patients Served:

Wayne
Wayne
Lenoir
Duplin
Sampson
Johnston
Greene
Wilson
Other
Wake
Onslow
Craven
Pitt
Carteret
Randolph
Pamlico
Cumberland
Halifax
Dare
Robeson

Edgecombe

Monday, July 15, 2024
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a7
40
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0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

1005

76.37%
6.53%
4.76%
3.04%
2.60%
2.21%
1.49%
0.77%
0.33%
0.28%
0.17%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Beaufort
Cleveland
Bertie
Lee
Guilford
Harnett
Orange
Currituck
Nash
Martin

Washington

Total Patients Served:
Wilkes

Wilkes
Alexander
Ashe
Yadkin
Alleghany
Surry
Other
Caldwell
Forsyth
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Stokes
Watauga
Catawba
Alamance

Lincoln

Total Patients Served:
Wilson

Wilson
Nash

Wayne

N = = = T = = S =

P PN WWwW W W~ 01O 00 ©

489

51
20

0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1807

86.05%
3.04%
1.79%
1.43%
1.43%
1.07%
0.89%
0.72%
0.72%
0.54%
0.54%
0.54%
0.54%
0.36%
0.18%
0.18%

559

78.49%
8.19%
3.21%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Johnston
Pitt
Edgecombe
Wake

Other
Halifax
Northampton
Vance
Lenoir
Franklin
Duplin
Warren
Cumberland

Greene

Total Patients Served:

Monday, July 15, 2024

16
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2.57%
1.77%
1.28%
0.80%
0.64%
0.64%
0.64%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%

623
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